


 

 
 
 
 

List of ISU Officials 

ISU Representative Mr. Stoytcho Stoytchev 

Representative of the TC Shorttrack Ms. Nathalie Lambert 

ISU Event Director Mr. Hugo Herrnhof 

ISU Event Manager Assistant Ms. Eszter Borsodi 

ISU Medical Advisor Dr. (Mr.) Joel Shobe 

 

Referee Mr. Michel Dumont CAN 

Assistant Referee* Mr. Alain Jeanne FRA 

Assistant Referee Ms. Yang Yang CHN 

Assistant Referee Video Mr. Tim Bostley USA 

Assistant Referee Video Mr. Jurre Krijgsheld NED 

 

Starter Men Mr. Brian Chartier USA 

Starter Women Mr. Roger Cole CAN 

 

Competitors Steward Ms. Donna Fiorenza USA 

Competitors Steward Mr. Martijn Brand NED 

 

Appointed by the organising ISU Member  

Referee Apprentice Mr. Alex Johnson USA 

Starter Apprentice Mr. Brian Molenda USA 

Competitors Steward Apprentice Ms. TingTing Huang USA 

Heatbox Steward Mr. Alex Johnson USA 

 

*Will act as 1st Assistant Referee in accordance with Rule 290, paragraphs 1.a) and 7.a) 

 



 

 
 
 
 

List of Organizing Committee 

Organizing Committee Chair Mr. Todd Porter 
Federation / NGB Representatives Mr. Ted Morris 
Events & Membership Director Ms. Marion Wahlrab 
ULOF Event Project Management Ms. Mari Riser  
Sport Production Mr. Derek Parra 
Doping Control Ms. Marion Wahlrab 
Venue Management Mr. Todd Porter 
Temporary Overlay Structures Mr. Todd Porter 
Event Info Technology Mr. Jared Goff 
Signage, Look & Decoration Ms. Marion Wahlrab 
Ice Mr. Shane Truskolaski 
Spectator Services Mr. Bob Garcia 
Ticketing Ms. Melanie Welch 
Access Control Mr. Todd Porter 
Private Security / EMS / Fire / Law Enforcement Mr. Todd Porter 
Medical – Spectators Mr. Gavin Skirucha 
Event Communication / Radios Mr. Bob Garcia 
Arrivals & Departures Ms. Kelly Cassity 
Customs & Immigration Support Ms. Marion Wahlrab 
Accommodations Ms. Mari Riser  
Transportation Ms. Kelly Cassity 
Food & Beverage Ms. Erin Miller 
Accreditation Ms. Cassie Gutierrez / Ms. Jennifer Margetts 
Uniforms (Volunteers / Staff) Ms. Mari Riser 
Marketing & Promotion Ms. Melanie Welch 
Sponsorship Ms. Lisa Bennion-Rassmussen 
Social Media Mr. Brennan Smith 
Media Operations Mr. Brennan Smith 
Broadcast Operations Laiason Mr. Kole Nordmann 
VIP & Protocol Coordination Ms. Kristin Liszkowski 
Hospitality Lounges Ms. Erin Miller 
Ceremonies Ms. Alli Diamond 
Dinners & Parties Ms. Mari Riser 
Gifts & Swag Ms. Mari Riser 
Community Engagement Marketing/USS 
Finance – Budget Ms. Mari Riser 
Finance – Accounting Ms. Stephanie Wimberly 
Staff & Volunteers Mr. Jet Sheely 
Point of Sale / Invoicing Mr. Mitch Snyder 



 

 

List of Team Officials 
 
Denali Gahloh BLUNDEN AUS   Team Leader 
 Youngmin LEE AUS Equipment Technician  
 Richard NIZIELSKI AUS Coach  
 Eric-Olivier SIROIS AUS Physiotherapist  
 Adam CALLISTER BRA Equipment Technician  
 Simon CHO BRA Coach  
 Hyun KOO BRA Physiotherapist  
 Bonnie PARK BRA Team Leader  
 Sebastien CROS CAN Coach  
 Laurent DAIGNAULT CAN Equipment Technician  
 Yannick DESMEULES CAN Coach  
 Antoine LÉGER CAN Physiotherapist  
 Hongjun CHENG CHN Team Leader  
 Jae Su CHUN CHN Coach  
 Yang JIANG CHN Team Leader  
 Chenyu LIU CHN Team Leader  
 Hongfeng PAN CHN Equipment Technician  
 Xiaohua SU CHN Coach  
 Xue WANG CHN Video Specialist  
 Shuai YANG CHN Equipment Technician  
 Zhihao YU CHN Physiotherapist  
 Jing ZHANG CHN Coach  
 Jinwen ZHANG CHN Doctor  
 Min ZHANG CHN Physiotherapist  

 Maria Blessia LEE INA Team Leader  
 YuTaek LIM INA Coach  
 Yuichi HAYASAKA JPN Physiotherapist  
 Ryochi ICHINOSE JPN Team Leader  
 Masatoshi ITO JPN Equipment Technician  
 Yukio KAWAGUCHI JPN Doctor  
 Kenichi SUGIO JPN Coach  
 Sho TAKASAWA JPN Physiotherapist  
 Kiyotaka TOMONO JPN Coach  
 Olzhas BOLTAYEV KAZ Doctor  
 Assel KAMESHEVA KAZ Coach  
 Madygali KARSYBEKOV KAZ Team Leader  
 Danabek KHAIROV KAZ Equipment Technician  
 Dos RAILAN KAZ Physiotherapist  
 Nurkhan URAZBEKOVA KAZ Video Specialist  
 Junghyun AN KOR Team Leader  
 Woook BYUN KOR Equipment Technician  
 Byeongjun KIM KOR Equipment Technician  
 Daim KIM KOR Physiotherapist  
 Hyun Kon KIM KOR Coach  
 So Hee LEE KOR Coach  
 Sumin LEE KOR Video Specialist  
 Gyucheol SHIN KOR Physiotherapist  
 Marshall SHUPE NZL Team Leader  
 Adam CALLISTER PHI Coach  
 Simon CHO PHI Equipment Technician  
 Victoria GROSE CLOSE PHI Team Leader  
 Timothy GROSECLOSE PHI Physiotherapist  
 Ann ANG SGP Team Leader  
 Xian-You LIN TPE Team Leader  
 Frederic BLACKBURN USA Coach  
 Andrea DO-DUC USA Team Leader  
 Chris GEE USA Doctor  
 Steve GOUGH USA Coach  
 Anne HINLEY USA Physiotherapist  
 Tyler RUPE USA Physiotherapist  



WinSport 10.2.10.7 /11-11-2022/19:55:57

Detailed Programme
November 10, 2022

Qualifying Day

10:00 Men 500 meter Heats . 1 - 6
10:17 Ice Res (Track)

10:37 Men 1500 meter Quarter Finals. . 7 - 11
Cancelled 12

11:07 Ice Res (Track)

11:27 Men 1000 meter Heats . 13 - 18
11:49 end

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.



WinSport 10.2.10.7 /11-11-2022/19:55:58

Detailed Programme
November 11, 2022

Repechage

13:40 Men 1500 meter Rep. Semi Finals . 19 - 20
13:49 Ice Res (Track)

14:09 Men 500 meter Rep. Quarter Finals . 21 - 23
14:18 Ice Res (Track)

14:38 Men 500 meter Rep. Semi Finals . 24 - 25
14:44 Ice Res (Full)

Warm Up

15:00 Warming up ,  Women

15:10 Warming up ,  Men

15:20 Warming up ,  Men

15:30 Ice Res (Full)

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.



WinSport 10.2.10.7 /11-11-2022/19:55:58

Detailed Programme
November 11, 2022

Main Session

15:50 OpeningCeremony

16:02 Women 1500 meter Semi Final . 26 - 28
16:20 Men 1500 meter Semi Final . 29 - 31
16:38 Ice Res (Track)

16:53 Women 1500 meter Final B 32
17:00 Women 1500 meter Final A 33
17:09 Men 1500 meter Final B 34
17:16 Men 1500 meter Final A 35
17:25 Ice Res (Track)

17:40 Women 500 meter Quarter Finals . 36 - 39
17:54 Men 500 meter Quarter Finals . 40 - 43
18:09 Ice Res (Track)

18:24 Women 500 meter Semi Final . 44 - 45
18:32 Men 500 meter Semi Final . 46 - 47
18:40 Ice Res (Track)

18:55 Women 500 meter Final B 48
18:59 Women 500 meter Final A 49
19:06 Men 500 meter Final B 50
19:10 Men 500 meter Final A 51
19:17 Ice Res (Full)

19:32 Women 3000 m Relay Semi Final . 52 - 53
19:48 Men 5000 m Relay Semi Final . 54 - 55
20:07 Ceremony

20:32 end

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.



WinSport 10.2.10.7 /11-11-2022/19:55:58

Detailed Programme
November 12, 2022

Repechage - Revision

14:00 Men 1000 meter Rep. Semi Finals . 56 - 57
14:07 Ice Res (Full)

Cancelled 58
14:28 Men 5000 m Relay Final B 59
14:37 Ice Res (Full)

Warm Up

15:00 Warming up ,  Women

15:10 Warming up ,  Men

15:20 Warming up ,  Men

15:30 Ice Res (Full)

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.



WinSport 10.2.10.7 /11-11-2022/19:55:58

Detailed Programme
November 12, 2022

Main Session

16:02 Women 1000 meter Quarter Finals . 60 - 63
16:19 Men 1000 meter Quarter Finals . 64 - 67
16:36 Ice Res (Track)

16:51 Women 1000 meter Semi Final . 68 - 69
17:00 Men 1000 meter Semi Final . 70 - 71
17:09 Ice Res (Track)

17:24 Women 1000 meter Final B 72
17:29 Women 1000 meter Final A 73
17:36 Men 1000 meter Final B 74
17:41 Men 1000 meter Final A 75
17:46 Ice Res (Full)

18:06 Mixed Team 2000 m Relay Semi Final . 76 - 77
18:18 Ice Res (Full)

18:38 Mixed Team 2000 m Relay Final B 78
18:44 Mixed Team 2000 m Relay Final A 79
18:50 Ice Res (Full)

19:10 Women 3000 m Relay Final A 80
19:20 Men 5000 m Relay Final A 81
19:32 Ceremony

20:07 end



Print Date: Wed 9 Nov 2022    Print Time: 10:20

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C32A_EntryList_Women 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Women
As of WED 9 NOV 2022

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

AUS - Australia 27 KIM Hyo Jin STAUS20502199601

CAN - Canada 5 SARAULT Courtney STCAN22404200001

116 STEENGE Renee Marie STCAN20710199801

117 GAGNON Claudia STCAN20112199801

118 BACHAND Ann-Sophie STCAN23006200401

146 TESSIER Lea STCAN22302200101

CHN - China 55 ZHANG Chutong STCHN21702200301

74 XU Aili STCHN22807199601

120 WANG Xinran STCHN20308200101

121 JIA Huiling STCHN20701200001

122 GONG Li STCHN20907200001

JPN - Japan 64 HIRAI Ami STJPN20208199701

73 KIKUCHI Moemi STJPN20604199201

127 WATANABE Aoi STJPN21609199901

128 TAKAHASHI Hana STJPN20909200201

129 KANAI Rika STJPN22509200501

KAZ - Kazakhstan 88 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina STKAZ22410199701

111 AMIRGALIYEVA Aliya STKAZ21208199801

148 BAKHITKEREYEVA Kadisha STKAZ21909200001

149 ZHALMUKHAN Guldana STKAZ21907200601

150 ZHANADIL Aknur STKAZ20504200401

KOR - Korea 1 CHOI Minjeong STKOR20909199801

8 SHIM Suk Hee STKOR23001199701

133 LEE Soyoun STKOR21604199301

134 KIM Gilli STKOR20107200401

135 KIM Geon Hee STKOR20908200001

USA - United States 34 LEE Eunice STUSA21111200401

38 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen STUSA20211199401

54 STODDARD Corinne STUSA21508200101

83 LETAI Julie STUSA22306200001

139 LUTE Kamryn STUSA22808200401



Print Date: Sat 12 Nov 2022    Print Time: 19:38

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C30_EntryListByEvent_Women 4.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Women
As of SAT 12 NOV 2022

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m 3000 m Relay Team Relay

AUS Australia

KIM Hyo Jin 5 FEB 1996 27 X X X

CAN Canada

SARAULT Courtney 24 APR 2000 5 X X X X

STEENGE Renee Marie 7 OCT 1998 116 X X X X

GAGNON Claudia 1 DEC 1998 117 X X X

BACHAND Ann-Sophie 30 JUN 2004 118 X X X

TESSIER Lea 23 FEB 2001 146 X X X

CHN China

ZHANG Chutong 17 FEB 2003 55 X X X X

XU Aili 28 JUL 1996 74 X X

WANG Xinran 3 AUG 2001 120 X X X X X

JIA Huiling 7 JAN 2000 121 X X

GONG Li 9 JUL 2000 122 X X X X

JPN Japan

HIRAI Ami 2 AUG 1997 64 X X X

KIKUCHI Moemi 6 APR 1992 73 X X X X

WATANABE Aoi 16 SEP 1999 127 X X X X

TAKAHASHI Hana 9 SEP 2002 128 X X X

KANAI Rika 25 SEP 2005 129 X X X

KAZ Kazakhstan

ZHANBUSINOVA Madina 24 OCT 1997 88 X X X X

AMIRGALIYEVA Aliya 12 AUG 1998 111 X X X X

BAKHITKEREYEVA Kadisha 19 SEP 2000 148 X X X

ZHALMUKHAN Guldana 19 JUL 2006 149 X X X X

ZHANADIL Aknur 5 APR 2004 150 X X

KOR Korea

CHOI Minjeong 9 SEP 1998 1 X X X X X

SHIM Suk Hee 30 JAN 1997 8 X X X X X

LEE Soyoun 16 APR 1993 133 X X X X X

KIM Gilli 1 JUL 2004 134 X

KIM Geon Hee 9 AUG 2000 135 X

USA United States

LEE Eunice 11 NOV 2004 34 X

SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen 2 NOV 1994 38 X X X X X

STODDARD Corinne 15 AUG 2001 54 X X X X X

LETAI Julie 23 JUN 2000 83 X X X X X

LUTE Kamryn 28 AUG 2004 139 X

Total number of entries 19 19 19 30 36



Print Date: Wed 9 Nov 2022    Print Time: 10:19

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 2C32A_EntryList_Men 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Men
As of WED 9 NOV 2022

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

AUS - Australia 21 COREY Brendan STAUS12101199701

39 WAREHAM Lucas STAUS10202200301

101 BLUNDEN Keanu STAUS11411199801

194 YOO Ihan STAUS11801200601

BRA - Brazil 187 KOO Lucas Henry STBRA12011200601

CAN - Canada 2 DION Pascal STCAN10808199401

12 DUBOIS Steven STCAN10105199701

69 LAOUN Maxime STCAN11208199601

137 DANDJINOU William STCAN10110200101

195 DAUDELIN Philippe STCAN10303200201

CHN - China 146 ZHONG Yuchen STCHN10106199801

147 SONG Jiahua STCHN10111200101

148 LIN Xiaojun STCHN12905199601

149 LI Kun STCHN10408200401

152 LIU Guanyi STCHN12601200002

INA - INDONESIA 188 WIHARDJA Steavanus STINA12503199301

189 WIHARDJA Jeremia STINA10210200002

JPN - Japan 62 YOSHINAGA Kazuki STJPN13107199901

84 MIYATA Shogo STJPN12701200301

158 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi STJPN11111199801

159 IWASA Dan STJPN11812199501

160 HAYASHI Kosei STJPN12310200302

KAZ - Kazakhstan 97 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid STKAZ11201199701

196 ABULKATIMOV Alisher STKAZ11608200201

197 KLIMENKO Valeriy STKAZ10205200301

198 NASSEN Aibek STKAZ12310200302

200 ZHANNISOV Sanzhar STKAZ11707200202

KOR - Korea 3 LEE June Seo STKOR10306200001

163 LIM Yong Jin STKOR11601199701

164 LEE Donghyun STKOR10505200401

166 HONG Kyung Hwan STKOR10501199901

167 PARK Ji Won STKOR12309199601

NZL - New Zealand 175 MACDONALD Lukas STNZL11008200101

PHI - Philippines 176 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph STPHI10303200701

SGP - Singapore 191 RYO Ong STSGP12807200602

TPE - Chinese Taipei 114 LIN Chun-Chieh STTPE11411199901

117 SU Jun-Peng STTPE12803199801

180 TSAI Chia-Wei STTPE10102200001

181 CHANG Yu-Chuan STTPE10901200201



Print Date: Wed 9 Nov 2022    Print Time: 10:19

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 2 of 2C32A_EntryList_Men 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Men
As of WED 9 NOV 2022

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

USA - United States 28 KWON Seung-Min STUSA13108200301

85 HEO Andrew STUSA10703200101

132 de CLEMENTE Clayton STUSA11609199901

183 PARK Wesley STUSA11205200301

185 HOWARD Marcus STUSA12210200301



Print Date: Wed 9 Nov 2022    Print Time: 11:07

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 2C30_EntryListByEvent_Men 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Men
As of WED 9 NOV 2022

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m 5000 m Relay Team Relay

AUS Australia

COREY Brendan 21 JAN 1997 21 X X X X

WAREHAM Lucas 2 FEB 2003 39 X X X X

BLUNDEN Keanu 14 NOV 1998 101 X X X X

YOO Ihan 18 JAN 2006 194 X

BRA Brazil

KOO Lucas Henry 20 NOV 2006 187 X X X

CAN Canada

DION Pascal 8 AUG 1994 2 X X X X

DUBOIS Steven 1 MAY 1997 12 X X X X X

LAOUN Maxime 12 AUG 1996 69 X X X

DANDJINOU William 1 OCT 2001 137 X X

DAUDELIN Philippe 3 MAR 2002 195 X X X

CHN China

ZHONG Yuchen 1 JUN 1998 146 X X X X

SONG Jiahua 1 NOV 2001 147 X X X

LIN Xiaojun 29 MAY 1996 148 X X X X X

LI Kun 4 AUG 2004 149 X X X

LIU Guanyi 26 JAN 2000 152 X X

INA INDONESIA

WIHARDJA Steavanus 25 MAR 1993 188 X X

WIHARDJA Jeremia 2 OCT 2000 189 X X

JPN Japan

YOSHINAGA Kazuki 31 JUL 1999 62 X X X X

MIYATA Shogo 27 JAN 2003 84 X X X X

SHIGEHIRO Kiichi 11 NOV 1998 158 X X

IWASA Dan 18 DEC 1995 159 X X X X

HAYASHI Kosei 23 OCT 2003 160 X X X

KAZ Kazakhstan

ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid 12 JAN 1997 97 X X X X

ABULKATIMOV Alisher 16 AUG 2002 196 X X X

KLIMENKO Valeriy 2 MAY 2003 197 X X X

NASSEN Aibek 23 OCT 2003 198 X X

ZHANNISOV Sanzhar 18 JUL 2005 200 X X X X X

KOR Korea

LEE June Seo 3 JUN 2000 3 X X

LIM Yong Jin 16 JAN 1997 163 X X X

LEE Donghyun 5 MAY 2004 164 X X

HONG Kyung Hwan 5 JAN 1999 166 X X X X X

PARK Ji Won 23 SEP 1996 167 X X X X X

NZL New Zealand

MACDONALD Lukas 10 AUG 2001 175 X X X



Print Date: Wed 9 Nov 2022    Print Time: 11:07

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 2 of 2C30_EntryListByEvent_Men 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Men
As of WED 9 NOV 2022

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m 5000 m Relay Team Relay

PHI Philippines

GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph 3 MAR 2007 176 X X X

SGP Singapore

RYO Ong 28 JUL 2006 191 X X X

TPE Chinese Taipei

LIN Chun-Chieh 14 NOV 1999 114 X X X

SU Jun-Peng 28 MAR 1998 117 X X X X

TSAI Chia-Wei 1 FEB 2000 180 X X X

CHANG Yu-Chuan 9 JAN 2002 181 X X X

USA United States

KWON Seung-Min 31 AUG 2003 28 X X

HEO Andrew 7 MAR 2001 85 X X X X X

de CLEMENTE Clayton 16 SEP 1999 132 X X X X

PARK Wesley 12 MAY 2003 183 X X

HOWARD Marcus 22 OCT 2003 185 X X X X

Total number of entries 28 30 30 38 36



Print Date: Sat 12 Nov 2022    Print Time: 14:39

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C48E_RecordsCheckList_Women 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

Records

Men
500 m

WR 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

1000 m

WR 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

1500 m

WR 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

5000 m Relay

WR 6:28.625 HUN - Hungary 4 NOV 2018 Calgary (CAN)

 

Women
500 m

WR 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

1000 m

WR 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

1500 m

WR 2:14.354 CHOI Minjeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

 

3000 m Relay

WR 4:02.809 NED - Netherlands 23 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

 

Mixed
Team Relay

WR 2:35.951 KOR - Korea 24 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

 



Print Date: Fri 11 Nov 2022    Print Time: 17:08

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C74C_DistanceClassificationByPoints_Women 1500 m 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

EVENT CLASSIFICATION BY POINTS

Women 1500 m

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Rank

World
Ranking

Points

World
Cup

Points

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member

SF FB FA
Best Time

GOLD 5 SARAULT Courtney CAN 1 1 2:24.001

SILVER 38 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 1 2 2:25.708

BRONZE 1 CHOI Minjeong KOR 1 3 2:25.737

4. in Final A 117 GAGNON Claudia CAN 2 4 2:26.223

5. in Final A 8 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 2 5 2:26.833

6. in Final A 55 ZHANG Chutong CHN 2 6 2:24.617

7. in Final A 118 BACHAND Ann-Sophie CAN 4 7 2:28.044

1. in Final B 121 JIA Huiling CHN 3 1 2:24.737

2. in Final B 120 WANG Xinran CHN 3 2 2:30.216

3. in Final B 73 KIKUCHI Moemi JPN 4 3 2:25.713

4. in Final B 133 LEE Soyoun KOR 3 4 2:27.962

5. in Final B 88 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina KAZ 5 5 2:28.089

PEN in Final B 129 KANAI Rika JPN 5 PEN 2:29.430

DNS in Final B 54 STODDARD Corinne USA 4 DNS 2:28.029

15 148 BAKHITKEREYEVA Kadisha KAZ 6 2:29.133

16 83 LETAI Julie USA 6 2:30.818

17 149 ZHALMUKHAN Guldana KAZ 7 2:29.483

18 27 KIM Hyo Jin AUS PEN

18 128 TAKAHASHI Hana JPN PEN

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start FA Final A FB Final B

PEN Penalty SF Semifinals
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Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 1500 m_Semifinals 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Semifinals

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

26 SF1 1 5 SARAULT Courtney CAN 2:24.001 QA

2 55 ZHANG Chutong CHN 2:24.617 QA

3 121 JIA Huiling CHN 2:24.737 QB

4 73 KIKUCHI Moemi JPN 2:25.713 QB

5 88 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina KAZ 2:28.089 qB

6 148 BAKHITKEREYEVA Kadisha KAZ 2:29.133

7 149 ZHALMUKHAN Guldana KAZ 2:29.483

27 SF2 1 1 CHOI Minjeong KOR 2:29.493 QA

2 117 GAGNON Claudia CAN 2:29.673 QA

3 120 WANG Xinran CHN 2:30.216 QB

4 118 BACHAND Ann-Sophie CAN 3:08.575 ADVA

- 27 KIM Hyo Jin AUS PEN

- 128 TAKAHASHI Hana JPN PEN

28 SF3 1 38 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 2:27.656 QA

2 8 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 2:27.830 QA

3 133 LEE Soyoun KOR 2:27.962 QB

4 54 STODDARD Corinne USA 2:28.029 QB

5 129 KANAI Rika JPN 2:29.430 qB

6 83 LETAI Julie USA 2:30.818

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

ADVA Advanced for Final A PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A

QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 1500 m_Finals 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Finals

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

33 Final A 1 5 SARAULT Courtney CAN 2:25.614

2 38 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 2:25.708

3 1 CHOI Minjeong KOR 2:25.737

4 117 GAGNON Claudia CAN 2:26.223

5 8 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 2:26.833

6 55 ZHANG Chutong CHN 2:27.509

7 118 BACHAND Ann-Sophie CAN 2:28.044

32 Final B 1 121 JIA Huiling CHN 2:35.431

2 120 WANG Xinran CHN 2:35.546

3 73 KIKUCHI Moemi JPN 2:35.675

4 133 LEE Soyoun KOR 2:35.783

5 88 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina KAZ 3:10.523

- 129 KANAI Rika JPN PEN

- 54 STODDARD Corinne USA DNS

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code
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Page 1 of 1C81_TimeAnalysis_Women 1500 m 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

TIME ANALYSIS

Women 1500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 5 SARAULT Courtney CAN 2:24.001 Semifinals

2 6 55 ZHANG Chutong CHN 2:24.617 Semifinals

3 8 121 JIA Huiling CHN 2:24.737 Semifinals

4 2 38 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 2:25.708 Final A

5 10 73 KIKUCHI Moemi JPN 2:25.713 Semifinals

6 3 1 CHOI Minjeong KOR 2:25.737 Final A

7 4 117 GAGNON Claudia CAN 2:26.223 Final A

8 5 8 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 2:26.833 Final A

9 11 133 LEE Soyoun KOR 2:27.962 Semifinals

10 14 54 STODDARD Corinne USA 2:28.029 Semifinals

11 7 118 BACHAND Ann-Sophie CAN 2:28.044 Final A

12 12 88 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina KAZ 2:28.089 Semifinals

13 15 148 BAKHITKEREYEVA Kadisha KAZ 2:29.133 Semifinals

14 13 129 KANAI Rika JPN 2:29.430 Semifinals

15 17 149 ZHALMUKHAN Guldana KAZ 2:29.483 Semifinals

16 9 120 WANG Xinran CHN 2:30.216 Semifinals

17 16 83 LETAI Julie USA 2:30.818 Semifinals



Print Date: Fri 11 Nov 2022    Print Time: 19:03

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C74C_DistanceClassificationByPoints_Women 500 m 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

EVENT CLASSIFICATION BY POINTS

Women 500 m

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Rank

World
Ranking

Points

World
Cup

Points

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member

QF SF FB FA
Best Time

GOLD 8 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 1 1 1 42.440

SILVER 38 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 1 1 2 42.464

BRONZE 55 ZHANG Chutong CHN 2 2 3 43.055

4. in Final A 122 GONG Li CHN 3 3 4 42.800

5. in Final A 54 STODDARD Corinne USA 1 2 5 42.671

1. in Final B 1 CHOI Minjeong KOR 1 3 1 42.644

2. in Final B 116 STEENGE Renee Marie CAN 2 5 2 43.162

3. in Final B 133 LEE Soyoun KOR 2 4 3 42.857

4. in Final B 73 KIKUCHI Moemi JPN 3 5 4 43.464

5. in Final B 120 WANG Xinran CHN 2 4 5 43.083

11 83 LETAI Julie USA 3 44.279

12 27 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 3 45.000

13 146 TESSIER Lea CAN 4 44.391

14 64 HIRAI Ami JPN 4 44.520

15 111 AMIRGALIYEVA Aliya KAZ 4 45.045

16 150 ZHANADIL Aknur KAZ 5 45.617

17 148 BAKHITKEREYEVA Kadisha KAZ 5 46.808

18 118 BACHAND Ann-Sophie CAN PEN

18 127 WATANABE Aoi JPN PEN

LEGEND

FA Final A FB Final B PEN Penalty

QF Quarterfinals SF Semifinals
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Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 500 m_Quarterfinals 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

36 QF1 1 1 CHOI Minjeong KOR 42.827 Q

2 120 WANG Xinran CHN 43.083 Q

3 122 GONG Li CHN 43.332 q

4 146 TESSIER Lea CAN 44.391

- 118 BACHAND Ann-Sophie CAN PEN

37 QF2 1 8 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 42.752 Q

2 116 STEENGE Renee Marie CAN 43.428 Q

3 27 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 45.000

- 127 WATANABE Aoi JPN PEN

38 QF3 1 38 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 42.768 Q

2 133 LEE Soyoun KOR 42.878 Q

3 73 KIKUCHI Moemi JPN 43.464 q

4 111 AMIRGALIYEVA Aliya KAZ 45.045

5 148 BAKHITKEREYEVA Kadisha KAZ 46.808

39 QF4 1 54 STODDARD Corinne USA 42.897 Q

2 55 ZHANG Chutong CHN 43.055 Q

3 83 LETAI Julie USA 44.279

4 64 HIRAI Ami JPN 44.520

5 150 ZHANADIL Aknur KAZ 45.617

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Fri 11 Nov 2022    Print Time: 18:28

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 500 m_Semifinals 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Semifinals

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

44 SF1 1 38 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 42.464 QA

2 55 ZHANG Chutong CHN 43.140 QA

3 1 CHOI Minjeong KOR 43.182 QB

4 120 WANG Xinran CHN 43.217 QB

5 73 KIKUCHI Moemi JPN 44.761 qB

45 SF2 1 8 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 42.440 QA

2 54 STODDARD Corinne USA 42.671 QA

3 122 GONG Li CHN 42.800 qA

4 133 LEE Soyoun KOR 42.857 QB

5 116 STEENGE Renee Marie CAN 43.196 qB

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Finals

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

49 Final A 1 8 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 43.273

2 38 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 43.302

3 55 ZHANG Chutong CHN 43.503

4 122 GONG Li CHN 43.686

5 54 STODDARD Corinne USA 44.677

48 Final B 1 1 CHOI Minjeong KOR 42.644

2 116 STEENGE Renee Marie CAN 43.162

3 133 LEE Soyoun KOR 43.255

4 73 KIKUCHI Moemi JPN 45.409

5 120 WANG Xinran CHN 1:10.201

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

TIME ANALYSIS

Women 500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 8 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 42.440 Semifinals

2 2 38 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 42.464 Semifinals

3 6 1 CHOI Minjeong KOR 42.644 Final B

4 5 54 STODDARD Corinne USA 42.671 Semifinals

5 4 122 GONG Li CHN 42.800 Semifinals

6 8 133 LEE Soyoun KOR 42.857 Semifinals

7 3 55 ZHANG Chutong CHN 43.055 Quarterfinals

8 10 120 WANG Xinran CHN 43.083 Quarterfinals

9 7 116 STEENGE Renee Marie CAN 43.162 Final B

10 9 73 KIKUCHI Moemi JPN 43.464 Quarterfinals

11 11 83 LETAI Julie USA 44.279 Quarterfinals

12 13 146 TESSIER Lea CAN 44.391 Quarterfinals

13 14 64 HIRAI Ami JPN 44.520 Quarterfinals

14 12 27 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 45.000 Quarterfinals

15 15 111 AMIRGALIYEVA Aliya KAZ 45.045 Quarterfinals

16 16 150 ZHANADIL Aknur KAZ 45.617 Quarterfinals

17 17 148 BAKHITKEREYEVA Kadisha KAZ 46.808 Quarterfinals
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

EVENT CLASSIFICATION BY POINTS

Women 1000 m

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Rank

World
Ranking

Points

World
Cup

Points

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member

QF SF FB FA
Best Time

GOLD 5 SARAULT Courtney CAN 1 1 1 1:28.177

SILVER 122 GONG Li CHN 1 2 2 1:28.840

BRONZE 117 GAGNON Claudia CAN 2 1 3 1:28.963

4. in Final A 133 LEE Soyoun KOR 2 3 4 1:28.375

PEN in Final A 8 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 1 2 PEN 1:29.555

1. in Final B 64 HIRAI Ami JPN 3 5 1 1:29.216

2. in Final B 127 WATANABE Aoi JPN 2 4 2 1:30.007

3. in Final B 116 STEENGE Renee Marie CAN 1 5 3 1:29.944

4. in Final B 74 XU Aili CHN 3 3 4 1:30.031

DNS in Final B 54 STODDARD Corinne USA 2 4 DNS 1:29.776

11 27 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 3 1:32.991

12 120 WANG Xinran CHN 3 1:35.920

13 88 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina KAZ 4 1:29.638

14 83 LETAI Julie USA 4 1:33.210

15 111 AMIRGALIYEVA Aliya KAZ 4 1:36.291

16 129 KANAI Rika JPN 4 1:37.524

17 149 ZHALMUKHAN Guldana KAZ 5 1:34.579

18 38 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA PEN

1 CHOI Minjeong KOR DNS

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start FA Final A FB Final B

PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals SF Semifinals
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

60 QF1 1 8 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 1:35.617 Q

2 54 STODDARD Corinne USA 1:35.698 Q

3 120 WANG Xinran CHN 1:35.920

4 129 KANAI Rika JPN 1:37.524

61 QF2 1 116 STEENGE Renee Marie CAN 1:29.944 Q

2 127 WATANABE Aoi JPN 1:30.007 Q

3 74 XU Aili CHN 1:30.031 q

4 111 AMIRGALIYEVA Aliya KAZ 1:36.291

- 1 CHOI Minjeong KOR DNS

62 QF3 1 122 GONG Li CHN 1:31.777 Q

2 117 GAGNON Claudia CAN 1:31.871 Q

3 27 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 1:32.991

4 83 LETAI Julie USA 1:33.210

- 38 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA PEN

63 QF4 1 5 SARAULT Courtney CAN 1:28.177 Q

2 133 LEE Soyoun KOR 1:28.375 Q

3 64 HIRAI Ami JPN 1:29.216 q

4 88 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina KAZ 1:29.638

5 149 ZHALMUKHAN Guldana KAZ 1:34.579

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time

Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Semifinals

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

68 SF1 1 117 GAGNON Claudia CAN 1:29.418 QA

2 122 GONG Li CHN 1:30.091 QA

3 74 XU Aili CHN 1:30.727 QB

4 127 WATANABE Aoi JPN 1:30.835 QB

5 116 STEENGE Renee Marie CAN No time qB

69 SF2 1 5 SARAULT Courtney CAN 1:29.466 QA

2 8 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 1:29.555 QA

3 133 LEE Soyoun KOR 1:29.755 qA

4 54 STODDARD Corinne USA 1:29.776 QB

5 64 HIRAI Ami JPN 1:30.669 qB

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Finals

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

73 Final A 1 5 SARAULT Courtney CAN 1:28.615

2 122 GONG Li CHN 1:28.840

3 117 GAGNON Claudia CAN 1:28.963

4 133 LEE Soyoun KOR 1:29.550

- 8 SHIM Suk Hee KOR PEN

72 Final B 1 64 HIRAI Ami JPN 1:31.501

2 127 WATANABE Aoi JPN 1:31.548

3 116 STEENGE Renee Marie CAN 1:31.681

4 74 XU Aili CHN 1:31.731

- 54 STODDARD Corinne USA DNS

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

TIME ANALYSIS

Women 1000 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 5 SARAULT Courtney CAN 1:28.177 Quarterfinals

2 4 133 LEE Soyoun KOR 1:28.375 Quarterfinals

3 2 122 GONG Li CHN 1:28.840 Final A

4 3 117 GAGNON Claudia CAN 1:28.963 Final A

5 6 64 HIRAI Ami JPN 1:29.216 Quarterfinals

6 5 8 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 1:29.555 Semifinals

7 13 88 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina KAZ 1:29.638 Quarterfinals

8 10 54 STODDARD Corinne USA 1:29.776 Semifinals

9 8 116 STEENGE Renee Marie CAN 1:29.944 Quarterfinals

10 7 127 WATANABE Aoi JPN 1:30.007 Quarterfinals

11 9 74 XU Aili CHN 1:30.031 Quarterfinals

12 11 27 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 1:32.991 Quarterfinals

13 14 83 LETAI Julie USA 1:33.210 Quarterfinals

14 17 149 ZHALMUKHAN Guldana KAZ 1:34.579 Quarterfinals

15 12 120 WANG Xinran CHN 1:35.920 Quarterfinals

16 15 111 AMIRGALIYEVA Aliya KAZ 1:36.291 Quarterfinals

17 16 129 KANAI Rika JPN 1:37.524 Quarterfinals
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

EVENT CLASSIFICATION BY POINTS

Men 1500 m

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Rank

World
Ranking

Points

World
Cup

Points

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member

QF RS SF FB FA
Best Time

GOLD 167 PARK Ji Won KOR 1 1 1 2:15.976

SILVER 166 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 2 1 2 2:12.344

BRONZE 12 DUBOIS Steven CAN 3 1 3 2:14.949

4. in Final A 160 HAYASHI Kosei JPN 1 2 4 2:15.331

5. in Final A 21 COREY Brendan AUS 2 3 5 2:12.546

6. in Final A 85 HEO Andrew USA 1 2 6 2:16.890

7. in Final A 159 IWASA Dan JPN 1 2 7 2:12.382

1. in Final B 152 LIU Guanyi CHN 1 4 1 2:15.442

2. in Final B 62 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 3 3 2 2:15.393

3. in Final B 200 ZHANNISOV Sanzhar KAZ 4 3 3 2:15.813

4. in Final B 195 DAUDELIN Philippe CAN 2 5 4 2:27.775

5. in Final B 198 NASSEN Aibek KAZ 3 4 5 2:14.918

6. in Final B 183 PARK Wesley USA 5 1 4 6 2:13.404

7. in Final B 2 DION Pascal CAN 3 5 7 2:13.412

15 185 HOWARD Marcus USA 2 5 2:15.655

16 187 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 4 6 2:19.562

17 39 WAREHAM Lucas AUS 6 1 6 2:17.007

18 147 SONG Jiahua CHN 3 7 2:16.090

19 196 ABULKATIMOV Alisher KAZ 4 PEN 2:16.861

20 163 LIM Yong Jin KOR 2 DNS 2:38.940

21 148 LIN Xiaojun CHN 4 DNS 2:16.502

22 175 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 4 2 2:28.493

23 101 BLUNDEN Keanu AUS 5 2 2:18.789

24 180 TSAI Chia-Wei TPE 5 3 2:22.386

25 117 SU Jun-Peng TPE 5 3 2:28.610

26 181 CHANG Yu-Chuan TPE 5 4 2:23.868

27 176 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 6 4 2:28.635

28 191 RYO Ong SGP 6 5 2:29.082

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start FA Final A FB Final B

PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals SF Semifinals
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

7 QF1 1 85 HEO Andrew USA 2:30.176 Q

2 195 DAUDELIN Philippe CAN 2:30.434 Q

3 2 DION Pascal CAN 2:30.576 Q

4 187 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 2:32.600 q

5 180 TSAI Chia-Wei TPE No time

8 QF2 1 160 HAYASHI Kosei JPN 2:15.401 Q

2 21 COREY Brendan AUS 2:15.594 Q

3 62 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 2:15.713 Q

4 200 ZHANNISOV Sanzhar KAZ 2:15.813 q

5 181 CHANG Yu-Chuan TPE 2:23.868

6 176 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 2:48.497

9 QF3 1 152 LIU Guanyi CHN 2:38.786 Q

2 163 LIM Yong Jin KOR 2:38.940 Q

3 12 DUBOIS Steven CAN 2:39.014 Q

4 175 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 2:39.320

5 117 SU Jun-Peng TPE 2:39.752

6 191 RYO Ong SGP 2:39.815

10 QF4 1 159 IWASA Dan JPN 2:13.230 Q

2 166 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 2:13.326 Q

3 198 NASSEN Aibek KAZ 2:14.918 Q

4 196 ABULKATIMOV Alisher KAZ 2:16.861 q

5 101 BLUNDEN Keanu AUS 2:22.910

6 39 WAREHAM Lucas AUS 2:24.246

11 QF5 1 167 PARK Ji Won KOR 2:15.976 Q

2 185 HOWARD Marcus USA 2:16.089 Q

3 147 SONG Jiahua CHN 2:16.090 Q

4 148 LIN Xiaojun CHN 2:16.502 q

5 183 PARK Wesley USA 2:31.129

NOTE
Race  has been cancelled.
The first, second and third placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of four fastest fourth place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Rep. Semifinals

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

19 RS1 1 39 WAREHAM Lucas AUS 2:17.007 Q

2 101 BLUNDEN Keanu AUS 2:18.789

3 180 TSAI Chia-Wei TPE 2:22.386

4 181 CHANG Yu-Chuan TPE 2:28.319

20 RS2 1 183 PARK Wesley USA 2:28.392 Q

2 175 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 2:28.493

3 117 SU Jun-Peng TPE 2:28.610

4 176 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 2:28.635

5 191 RYO Ong SGP 2:29.082

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Men 1500 m_Semifinals 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Semifinals

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

29 SF1 1 166 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 2:12.344 QA

2 159 IWASA Dan JPN 2:12.382 QA

3 21 COREY Brendan AUS 2:12.546 qA

4 183 PARK Wesley USA 2:13.404 QB

5 2 DION Pascal CAN 2:13.412 qB

6 39 WAREHAM Lucas AUS 2:18.311

7 147 SONG Jiahua CHN 2:50.230

30 SF2 1 167 PARK Ji Won KOR 2:20.360 QA

2 85 HEO Andrew USA 2:20.454 QA

3 200 ZHANNISOV Sanzhar KAZ 2:20.722 QB

4 198 NASSEN Aibek KAZ 2:20.927 QB

5 195 DAUDELIN Philippe CAN 2:39.981 ADVB

- 196 ABULKATIMOV Alisher KAZ PEN

31 SF3 1 12 DUBOIS Steven CAN 2:14.949 QA

2 160 HAYASHI Kosei JPN 2:15.331 QA

3 62 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 2:15.393 QB

4 152 LIU Guanyi CHN 2:15.442 QB

5 185 HOWARD Marcus USA 2:15.655

6 187 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 2:19.562

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

ADVB Advanced for Final B PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A

QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code

Skater 148 LIN Xiaojun (CHN) has been withdrawn from competition.
Skater 163 LIM Yong Jin (KOR) has been withdrawn from competition.
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Finals

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

35 Final A 1 167 PARK Ji Won KOR 2:16.409

2 166 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 2:16.471

3 12 DUBOIS Steven CAN 2:16.702

4 160 HAYASHI Kosei JPN 2:16.760

5 21 COREY Brendan AUS 2:16.869

6 85 HEO Andrew USA 2:16.890

7 159 IWASA Dan JPN 2:17.259

34 Final B 1 152 LIU Guanyi CHN 2:26.761

2 62 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 2:27.515

3 200 ZHANNISOV Sanzhar KAZ 2:27.658

4 195 DAUDELIN Philippe CAN 2:27.775

5 198 NASSEN Aibek KAZ 2:27.780

6 183 PARK Wesley USA 2:27.901

7 2 DION Pascal CAN 2:29.517

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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Page 1 of 1C81_TimeAnalysis_Men 1500 m 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

TIME ANALYSIS

Men 1500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 2 166 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 2:12.344 Semifinals

2 7 159 IWASA Dan JPN 2:12.382 Semifinals

3 5 21 COREY Brendan AUS 2:12.546 Semifinals

4 13 183 PARK Wesley USA 2:13.404 Semifinals

5 14 2 DION Pascal CAN 2:13.412 Semifinals

6 12 198 NASSEN Aibek KAZ 2:14.918 Quarterfinals

7 3 12 DUBOIS Steven CAN 2:14.949 Semifinals

8 4 160 HAYASHI Kosei JPN 2:15.331 Semifinals

9 9 62 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 2:15.393 Semifinals

10 8 152 LIU Guanyi CHN 2:15.442 Semifinals

11 15 185 HOWARD Marcus USA 2:15.655 Semifinals

12 10 200 ZHANNISOV Sanzhar KAZ 2:15.813 Quarterfinals

13 1 167 PARK Ji Won KOR 2:15.976 Quarterfinals

14 18 147 SONG Jiahua CHN 2:16.090 Quarterfinals

15 21 148 LIN Xiaojun CHN 2:16.502 Quarterfinals

16 19 196 ABULKATIMOV Alisher KAZ 2:16.861 Quarterfinals

17 6 85 HEO Andrew USA 2:16.890 Final A

18 17 39 WAREHAM Lucas AUS 2:17.007 Rep. Semifinals

19 23 101 BLUNDEN Keanu AUS 2:18.789 Rep. Semifinals

20 16 187 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 2:19.562 Semifinals

21 24 180 TSAI Chia-Wei TPE 2:22.386 Rep. Semifinals

22 26 181 CHANG Yu-Chuan TPE 2:23.868 Quarterfinals

23 11 195 DAUDELIN Philippe CAN 2:27.775 Final B

24 22 175 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 2:28.493 Rep. Semifinals

25 25 117 SU Jun-Peng TPE 2:28.610 Rep. Semifinals

26 27 176 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 2:28.635 Rep. Semifinals

27 28 191 RYO Ong SGP 2:29.082 Rep. Semifinals

28 20 163 LIM Yong Jin KOR 2:38.940 Quarterfinals
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

EVENT CLASSIFICATION BY POINTS

Men 500 m

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Rank

World
Ranking

Points

World
Cup

Points

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member

H RQ RS QF SF FB FA
Best Time

GOLD 12 DUBOIS Steven CAN 1 1 2 1 40.155

SILVER 85 HEO Andrew USA 1 3 1 2 40.687

BRONZE 2 DION Pascal CAN 1 1 4 3 40.686

4. in Final A 146 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 1 1 1 4 40.286

PEN in Final A 69 LAOUN Maxime CAN 1 1 2 PEN 40.114

1. in Final B 149 LI Kun CHN 4 1 1 3 3 1 40.391

2. in Final B 62 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 2 2 5 2 40.698

3. in Final B 167 PARK Ji Won KOR 2 2 4 3 40.763

4. in Final B 97 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid KAZ 3 2 3 4 40.946

10 21 COREY Brendan AUS 2 2 PEN 40.192

11 185 HOWARD Marcus USA 2 3 41.155

12 175 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 3 3 41.230

13 166 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 2 4 40.540

14 200 ZHANNISOV Sanzhar KAZ 3 4 41.306

15 28 KWON Seung-Min USA 3 4 41.619

16 117 SU Jun-Peng TPE 3 4 42.342

17 180 TSAI Chia-Wei TPE 3 5 43.909

18 84 MIYATA Shogo JPN 1 DNS 41.715

19 148 LIN Xiaojun CHN 2 DNS 41.593

20 163 LIM Yong Jin KOR 4 1 1 DNS 41.523

21 159 IWASA Dan JPN 4 1 2 41.724

22 101 BLUNDEN Keanu AUS 5 2 2 42.144

23 187 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 4 2 3 43.061

24 39 WAREHAM Lucas AUS 4 3 3 42.538

25 188 WIHARDJA Steavanus INA 5 2 4 43.088

26 189 WIHARDJA Jeremia INA 5 3 4 43.156

27 191 RYO Ong SGP 4 3 43.161

28 114 LIN Chun-Chieh TPE 5 PEN 42.822

29 176 GROSECLOSE Peter
Joseph

PHI 5 PEN 1:05.336

30 197 KLIMENKO Valeriy KAZ PEN

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start FA Final A FB Final B

H Heats PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals

SF Semifinals
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Heats

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

1 H1 1 12 DUBOIS Steven CAN 40.746 Q

2 166 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 41.800 Q

3 175 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 41.969 q

4 149 LI Kun CHN 42.106

5 176 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 1:05.336

2 H2 1 84 MIYATA Shogo JPN 41.715 Q

2 185 HOWARD Marcus USA 41.860 Q

3 117 SU Jun-Peng TPE 42.515 q

4 191 RYO Ong SGP 44.253

- 197 KLIMENKO Valeriy KAZ PEN

3 H3 1 85 HEO Andrew USA 41.703 Q

2 21 COREY Brendan AUS 41.722 Q

3 180 TSAI Chia-Wei TPE 43.909 q

4 187 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 44.033

5 189 WIHARDJA Jeremia INA 1:09.877

4 H4 1 2 DION Pascal CAN 41.224 Q

2 148 LIN Xiaojun CHN 41.593 Q

3 28 KWON Seung-Min USA 41.700 q

4 163 LIM Yong Jin KOR 42.040

5 101 BLUNDEN Keanu AUS 42.305

5 H5 1 146 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 41.049 Q

2 62 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 41.500 Q

3 200 ZHANNISOV Sanzhar KAZ 41.643 q

4 39 WAREHAM Lucas AUS 42.677

5 188 WIHARDJA Steavanus INA 43.576

6 H6 1 69 LAOUN Maxime CAN 40.994 Q

2 167 PARK Ji Won KOR 41.568 Q

3 97 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid KAZ 41.685 q

4 159 IWASA Dan JPN 41.724

5 114 LIN Chun-Chieh TPE 42.822

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of six fastest third place skaters qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

H Heats PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time

Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Rep. Quarterfinals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

21 RQ1 1 159 IWASA Dan JPN 41.759 Q

2 101 BLUNDEN Keanu AUS 43.024 Q

3 191 RYO Ong SGP 43.161

22 RQ2 1 163 LIM Yong Jin KOR 41.523 Q

2 187 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 43.103 Q

3 189 WIHARDJA Jeremia INA 43.156 q

- 114 LIN Chun-Chieh TPE PEN

23 RQ3 1 149 LI Kun CHN 41.485 Q

2 188 WIHARDJA Steavanus INA 43.088 Q

3 39 WAREHAM Lucas AUS 1:07.113 ADV

- 176 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI PEN

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Rep Semifinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time

Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Rep. Semifinals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

24 RS1 1 163 LIM Yong Jin KOR 42.086 Q

2 159 IWASA Dan JPN 42.269

3 39 WAREHAM Lucas AUS 42.538

4 188 WIHARDJA Steavanus INA 43.474

25 RS2 1 149 LI Kun CHN 41.391 Q

2 101 BLUNDEN Keanu AUS 42.144

3 187 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 43.061

4 189 WIHARDJA Jeremia INA 50.589

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

40 QF1 1 2 DION Pascal CAN 40.686 Q

2 97 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid KAZ 40.946 Q

3 85 HEO Andrew USA 41.031 q

4 28 KWON Seung-Min USA 41.619

41 QF2 1 146 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 40.363 Q

2 62 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 40.698 Q

3 175 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 41.230

4 200 ZHANNISOV Sanzhar KAZ 41.306

42 QF3 1 69 LAOUN Maxime CAN 40.114 Q

2 21 COREY Brendan AUS 40.192 Q

3 149 LI Kun CHN 40.391 q

4 166 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 40.540

5 180 TSAI Chia-Wei TPE 44.197

43 QF4 1 12 DUBOIS Steven CAN 40.155 Q

2 167 PARK Ji Won KOR 40.794 Q

3 185 HOWARD Marcus USA 41.155

4 117 SU Jun-Peng TPE 42.342

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code

Skater 148 LIN Xiaojun (CHN) has been withdrawn from competition.
Skater 84 MIYATA Shogo (JPN) has been withdrawn from competition.
Skater 163 LIM Yong Jin (KOR) has been withdrawn from competition.
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Semifinals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

46 SF1 1 85 HEO Andrew USA 40.808 QA

2 69 LAOUN Maxime CAN 40.960 QA

3 97 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid KAZ 41.030 QB

4 2 DION Pascal CAN 1:07.668 ADVA

- 21 COREY Brendan AUS PEN

47 SF2 1 146 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 40.286 QA

2 12 DUBOIS Steven CAN 40.441 QA

3 149 LI Kun CHN 40.746 QB

4 167 PARK Ji Won KOR 40.763 QB

5 62 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 41.093 qB

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

ADVA Advanced for Final A PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A

QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 500 m - Finals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

51 Final A 1 12 DUBOIS Steven CAN 40.316

2 85 HEO Andrew USA 40.687

3 2 DION Pascal CAN 41.482

4 146 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 41.550

- 69 LAOUN Maxime CAN PEN

50 Final B 1 149 LI Kun CHN 41.412

2 62 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 41.508

3 167 PARK Ji Won KOR 41.633

4 97 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid KAZ 41.653

LEGEND

PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

TIME ANALYSIS

Men 500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 5 69 LAOUN Maxime CAN 40.114 Quarterfinals

2 1 12 DUBOIS Steven CAN 40.155 Quarterfinals

3 10 21 COREY Brendan AUS 40.192 Quarterfinals

4 4 146 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 40.286 Semifinals

5 6 149 LI Kun CHN 40.391 Quarterfinals

6 13 166 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 40.540 Quarterfinals

7 3 2 DION Pascal CAN 40.686 Quarterfinals

8 2 85 HEO Andrew USA 40.687 Final A

9 7 62 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 40.698 Quarterfinals

10 8 167 PARK Ji Won KOR 40.763 Semifinals

11 9 97 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid KAZ 40.946 Quarterfinals

12 11 185 HOWARD Marcus USA 41.155 Quarterfinals

13 12 175 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 41.230 Quarterfinals

14 14 200 ZHANNISOV Sanzhar KAZ 41.306 Quarterfinals

15 20 163 LIM Yong Jin KOR 41.523 Rep Quarterfinals

16 19 148 LIN Xiaojun CHN 41.593 Heats

17 15 28 KWON Seung-Min USA 41.619 Quarterfinals

18 18 84 MIYATA Shogo JPN 41.715 Heats

19 21 159 IWASA Dan JPN 41.724 Heats

20 22 101 BLUNDEN Keanu AUS 42.144 Rep Semifinals

21 16 117 SU Jun-Peng TPE 42.342 Quarterfinals

22 24 39 WAREHAM Lucas AUS 42.538 Rep Semifinals

23 28 114 LIN Chun-Chieh TPE 42.822 Heats

24 23 187 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 43.061 Rep Semifinals

25 25 188 WIHARDJA Steavanus INA 43.088 Rep Quarterfinals

26 26 189 WIHARDJA Jeremia INA 43.156 Rep Quarterfinals

27 27 191 RYO Ong SGP 43.161 Rep Quarterfinals

28 17 180 TSAI Chia-Wei TPE 43.909 Heats

29 29 176 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 1:05.336 Heats
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION BY POINTS

Men 1000 m

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Rank

World
Ranking

Points

World
Cup

Points

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member

H RS QF SF FB FA
Best Time

GOLD 167 PARK Ji Won KOR 1 2 2 1 1:24.567

SILVER 2 DION Pascal CAN 2 1 2 2 1:22.356

BRONZE 137 DANDJINOU William CAN 2 1 3 3 1:24.872

4. in Final A 159 IWASA Dan JPN 2 2 1 4 1:25.517

5. in Final A 12 DUBOIS Steven CAN 2 1 1 5 1:22.337

1. in Final B 164 LEE Donghyun KOR 1 2 5 1 1:24.232

2. in Final B 21 COREY Brendan AUS 1 3 4 2 1:24.447

DNS in Final B 85 HEO Andrew USA 2 2 3 DNS 1:22.607

DNS in Final B 146 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 2 3 4 DNS 1:24.054

10 166 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 1 1 PEN 1:26.045

11 200 ZHANNISOV Sanzhar KAZ 3 3 1:25.002

12 185 HOWARD Marcus USA 3 3 1:26.118

13 132 de CLEMENTE Clayton USA 3 4 1:25.055

14 117 SU Jun-Peng TPE 3 4 1:26.068

15 196 ABULKATIMOV Alisher KAZ 3 4 1:27.307

16 158 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi JPN 4 1 4 1:24.685

17 97 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid KAZ 3 5 1:24.710

18 39 WAREHAM Lucas AUS 5 1 5 1:26.685

19 84 MIYATA Shogo JPN 1 DNS 1:27.473

20 148 LIN Xiaojun CHN 1 DNS 1:27.943

21 176 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 4 2 1:26.834

22 147 SONG Jiahua CHN 5 2 1:27.301

23 187 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 4 3 1:27.104

24 175 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 5 3 1:29.054

25 188 WIHARDJA Steavanus INA 4 4 1:28.446

26 101 BLUNDEN Keanu AUS 5 4 1:27.944

27 191 RYO Ong SGP 5 5 1:28.331

28 189 WIHARDJA Jeremia INA 5 5 1:28.338

29 181 CHANG Yu-Chuan TPE 4 6 1:29.568

30 114 LIN Chun-Chieh TPE 4 PEN 1:29.204

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start FA Final A FB Final B

H Heats PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals

SF Semifinals
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

RESULTS

Men 1000 m - Heats

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

13 H1 1 166 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 1:27.131 Q

2 12 DUBOIS Steven CAN 1:27.179 Q

3 132 de CLEMENTE Clayton USA 1:27.978 q

4 187 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 1:30.083

5 147 SONG Jiahua CHN No time

14 H2 1 148 LIN Xiaojun CHN 1:27.943 Q

2 2 DION Pascal CAN 1:28.074 Q

3 97 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid KAZ 1:28.210 q

4 158 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi JPN 1:54.941

5 39 WAREHAM Lucas AUS No time

15 H3 1 84 MIYATA Shogo JPN 1:27.473 Q

2 85 HEO Andrew USA 1:27.617 Q

3 196 ABULKATIMOV Alisher KAZ 1:27.755 q

4 114 LIN Chun-Chieh TPE 1:29.204

5 191 RYO Ong SGP 1:29.259

16 H4 1 164 LEE Donghyun KOR 1:26.090 Q

2 146 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 1:26.183 Q

3 185 HOWARD Marcus USA 1:26.304 q

4 176 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 1:26.834

5 189 WIHARDJA Jeremia INA 1:28.338

17 H5 1 21 COREY Brendan AUS 1:25.442 Q

2 159 IWASA Dan JPN 1:25.517 Q

3 200 ZHANNISOV Sanzhar KAZ 1:25.819 q

4 181 CHANG Yu-Chuan TPE 1:29.568

5 175 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 1:30.162

18 H6 1 167 PARK Ji Won KOR 1:25.530 Q

2 137 DANDJINOU William CAN 1:25.609 Q

3 117 SU Jun-Peng TPE 1:26.068 q

4 188 WIHARDJA Steavanus INA 1:28.446

5 101 BLUNDEN Keanu AUS 1:29.525

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of six fastest third place skaters qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

H Heats q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 1000 m - Rep. Semifinals

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

56 RS1 1 39 WAREHAM Lucas AUS 1:26.685 Q

2 176 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 1:26.940

3 187 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 1:27.104

4 101 BLUNDEN Keanu AUS 1:27.944

5 191 RYO Ong SGP 1:28.331

6 181 CHANG Yu-Chuan TPE No time

57 RS2 1 158 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi JPN 1:27.227 Q

2 147 SONG Jiahua CHN 1:27.301

3 175 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 1:29.054

4 188 WIHARDJA Steavanus INA 1:30.298

5 189 WIHARDJA Jeremia INA 1:50.241

- 114 LIN Chun-Chieh TPE PEN

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

PEN Penalty Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
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RESULTS

Men 1000 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

64 QF1 1 2 DION Pascal CAN 1:24.544 Q

2 167 PARK Ji Won KOR 1:24.567 Q

3 146 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 1:24.647 q

4 132 de CLEMENTE Clayton USA 1:25.055

5 39 WAREHAM Lucas AUS 1:27.157

65 QF2 1 12 DUBOIS Steven CAN 1:24.220 Q

2 85 HEO Andrew USA 1:24.266 Q

3 21 COREY Brendan AUS 1:24.447 q

4 158 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi JPN 1:24.685

5 97 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid KAZ 1:24.710

66 QF3 1 137 DANDJINOU William CAN 1:24.872 Q

2 164 LEE Donghyun KOR 1:24.937 Q

3 200 ZHANNISOV Sanzhar KAZ 1:25.002

4 196 ABULKATIMOV Alisher KAZ 1:27.307

67 QF4 1 166 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 1:26.045 Q

2 159 IWASA Dan JPN 1:26.075 Q

3 185 HOWARD Marcus USA 1:26.118

4 117 SU Jun-Peng TPE 1:26.728

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code

Skater 148 LIN Xiaojun (CHN) has been withdrawn from competition.
Skater 84 MIYATA Shogo (JPN) has been withdrawn from competition.
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RESULTS

Men 1000 m - Semifinals

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

70 SF1 1 159 IWASA Dan JPN 1:25.536 QA

2 167 PARK Ji Won KOR 1:26.091 QA

3 137 DANDJINOU William CAN 1:27.385 ADVA

4 21 COREY Brendan AUS 1:54.761 QB

- 166 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR PEN

71 SF2 1 12 DUBOIS Steven CAN 1:22.337 QA

2 2 DION Pascal CAN 1:22.356 QA

3 85 HEO Andrew USA 1:22.607 QB

4 146 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 1:24.054 QB

5 164 LEE Donghyun KOR 1:24.232 qB

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

ADVA Advanced for Final A PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A

QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Sat 12 Nov 2022    Print Time: 17:42

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Men 1000 m_Finals 1.0
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RESULTS

Men 1000 m - Finals

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

75 Final A 1 167 PARK Ji Won KOR 1:27.548

2 2 DION Pascal CAN 1:27.592

3 137 DANDJINOU William CAN 1:27.816

4 159 IWASA Dan JPN 1:27.904

5 12 DUBOIS Steven CAN 1:48.843

74 Final B 1 164 LEE Donghyun KOR 1:38.205

2 21 COREY Brendan AUS 2:06.845

- 85 HEO Andrew USA DNS

- 146 ZHONG Yuchen CHN DNS

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start Qual. Qualification Code
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TIME ANALYSIS

Men 1000 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 5 12 DUBOIS Steven CAN 1:22.337 Semifinals

2 2 2 DION Pascal CAN 1:22.356 Semifinals

3 8 85 HEO Andrew USA 1:22.607 Semifinals

4 8 146 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 1:24.054 Semifinals

5 6 164 LEE Donghyun KOR 1:24.232 Semifinals

6 7 21 COREY Brendan AUS 1:24.447 Quarterfinals

7 1 167 PARK Ji Won KOR 1:24.567 Quarterfinals

8 16 158 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi JPN 1:24.685 Quarterfinals

9 17 97 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid KAZ 1:24.710 Quarterfinals

10 3 137 DANDJINOU William CAN 1:24.872 Quarterfinals

11 11 200 ZHANNISOV Sanzhar KAZ 1:25.002 Quarterfinals

12 13 132 de CLEMENTE Clayton USA 1:25.055 Quarterfinals

13 4 159 IWASA Dan JPN 1:25.517 Heats

14 10 166 HONG Kyung Hwan KOR 1:26.045 Quarterfinals

15 14 117 SU Jun-Peng TPE 1:26.068 Heats

16 12 185 HOWARD Marcus USA 1:26.118 Quarterfinals

17 18 39 WAREHAM Lucas AUS 1:26.685 Rep Semifinals

18 21 176 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 1:26.834 Heats

19 23 187 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 1:27.104 Rep Semifinals

20 22 147 SONG Jiahua CHN 1:27.301 Rep Semifinals

21 15 196 ABULKATIMOV Alisher KAZ 1:27.307 Quarterfinals

22 19 84 MIYATA Shogo JPN 1:27.473 Heats

23 20 148 LIN Xiaojun CHN 1:27.943 Heats

24 26 101 BLUNDEN Keanu AUS 1:27.944 Rep Semifinals

25 27 191 RYO Ong SGP 1:28.331 Rep Semifinals

26 28 189 WIHARDJA Jeremia INA 1:28.338 Heats

27 25 188 WIHARDJA Steavanus INA 1:28.446 Heats

28 24 175 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 1:29.054 Rep Semifinals

29 30 114 LIN Chun-Chieh TPE 1:29.204 Heats

30 29 181 CHANG Yu-Chuan TPE 1:29.568 Heats
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Mixed Team Relay

World Record 2:35.951 Korea (KOR) 24 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Round Results
Group Rank Team

SF FB FA
Best
Time

Final A 1 USA - United States 2 1 2:37.458

38 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen (W) X X

54 STODDARD Corinne (W) X X

85 HEO Andrew (M) X X

185 HOWARD Marcus (M) X X

2 CHN - China 1 2 2:37.281

120 WANG Xinran (W) X X

122 GONG Li (W) X X

146 ZHONG Yuchen (M) X X

149 LI Kun (M) X X

3 CAN - Canada 2 3 2:38.290

5 SARAULT Courtney (W) X X

116 STEENGE Renee Marie (W) X

146 TESSIER Lea (W) X

12 DUBOIS Steven (M) X

69 LAOUN Maxime (M) X X

195 DAUDELIN Philippe (M) X

4 KOR - Korea 1 4 2:38.127

1 CHOI Minjeong (W) X X

133 LEE Soyoun (W) X X

3 LEE June Seo (M) X

166 HONG Kyung Hwan (M) X X

167 PARK Ji Won (M) X

Final B 5 JPN - Japan 3 1 2:39.364

73 KIKUCHI Moemi (W) X X

128 TAKAHASHI Hana (W) X X

62 YOSHINAGA Kazuki (M) X X

160 HAYASHI Kosei (M) X X

6 KAZ - Kazakhstan 3 2 2:40.200

88 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina (W) X X

111 AMIRGALIYEVA Aliya (W) X

149 ZHALMUKHAN Guldana (W) X

97 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid (M) X

197 KLIMENKO Valeriy (M) X X

200 ZHANNISOV Sanzhar (M) X

LEGEND

FA Final A FB Final B SF Semifinals
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RESULTS

Mixed Team Relay - Semifinals

World Record 2:35.951 Korea (KOR) 24 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

76 SF1 1 CHN - China 2:37.281 QA

120 WANG Xinran (W)

122 GONG Li (W)

146 ZHONG Yuchen (M)

149 LI Kun (M)

2 USA - United States 2:37.458 QA

38 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen (W)

54 STODDARD Corinne (W)

85 HEO Andrew (M)

185 HOWARD Marcus (M)

3 JPN - Japan 2:39.364 QB

73 KIKUCHI Moemi (W)

128 TAKAHASHI Hana (W)

62 YOSHINAGA Kazuki (M)

160 HAYASHI Kosei (M)

77 SF2 1 KOR - Korea 2:38.127 QA

1 CHOI Minjeong (W)

133 LEE Soyoun (W)

3 LEE June Seo (M)

166 HONG Kyung Hwan (M)

2 CAN - Canada 2:38.290 QA

5 SARAULT Courtney (W)

116 STEENGE Renee Marie (W)

69 LAOUN Maxime (M)

195 DAUDELIN Philippe (M)

3 KAZ - Kazakhstan 2:40.200 QB

88 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina (W)

111 AMIRGALIYEVA Aliya (W)

197 KLIMENKO Valeriy (M)

200 ZHANNISOV Sanzhar (M)

NOTE
The first and second placed teams from each race qualify for Final A, the third and fourth placed teams from each race qualify for Final B.

LEGEND

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Mixed Team Relay - Final B

World Record 2:35.951 Korea (KOR) 24 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

78 FB 1 JPN - Japan 2:41.276

73 KIKUCHI Moemi (W)

128 TAKAHASHI Hana (W)

62 YOSHINAGA Kazuki (M)

160 HAYASHI Kosei (M)

2 KAZ - Kazakhstan 2:41.912

88 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina (W)

149 ZHALMUKHAN Guldana (W)

97 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid (M)

197 KLIMENKO Valeriy (M)

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Mixed Team Relay - Final A

World Record 2:35.951 Korea (KOR) 24 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

79 Final A 1 USA - United States 2:38.095

38 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen (W)

54 STODDARD Corinne (W)

85 HEO Andrew (M)

185 HOWARD Marcus (M)

2 CHN - China 2:38.244

120 WANG Xinran (W)

122 GONG Li (W)

146 ZHONG Yuchen (M)

149 LI Kun (M)

3 CAN - Canada 2:46.024

5 SARAULT Courtney (W)

146 TESSIER Lea (W)

12 DUBOIS Steven (M)

69 LAOUN Maxime (M)

4 KOR - Korea 2:48.548

1 CHOI Minjeong (W)

133 LEE Soyoun (W)

166 HONG Kyung Hwan (M)

167 PARK Ji Won (M)

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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TIME ANALYSIS

Mixed Team Relay

Rank
Distance

Classification
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 2 China CHN 2:37.281 Semifinals

2 1 United States USA 2:37.458 Semifinals

3 4 Korea KOR 2:38.127 Semifinals

4 3 Canada CAN 2:38.290 Semifinals

5 5 Japan JPN 2:39.364 Semifinals

6 6 Kazakhstan KAZ 2:40.200 Semifinals
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MEDALLISTS

Mixed Team Relay

Medal ISU Member Name

GOLD USA - United States HEO Andrew (M)
HOWARD Marcus (M)
SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen (W)
STODDARD Corinne (W)

SILVER CHN - China GONG Li (W)
LI Kun (M)
WANG Xinran (W)
ZHONG Yuchen (M)

BRONZE CAN - Canada DAUDELIN Philippe (M)
DUBOIS Steven (M)
LAOUN Maxime (M)
SARAULT Courtney (W)
STEENGE Renee Marie (W)
TESSIER Lea (W)

Competitors Steward

Signature:

Name:
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 3000 m Relay

World Record 4:02.809 Netherlands (NED) 23 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Round Results
Group Rank Team

SF FB FA
Best
Time

Final A 1 KOR - Korea 1 1 4:04.767

1 CHOI Minjeong X X

8 SHIM Suk Hee X X

133 LEE Soyoun X X

134 KIM Gilli X X

2 CAN - Canada 1 2 4:05.049

5 SARAULT Courtney X X

116 STEENGE Renee Marie X X

117 GAGNON Claudia X X

118 BACHAND Ann-Sophie X X

3 USA - United States 2 3 4:06.964

34 LEE Eunice X

38 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen X X

54 STODDARD Corinne X X

83 LETAI Julie X X

139 LUTE Kamryn X

4 KAZ - Kazakhstan 2 4 4:14.265

88 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina X X

111 AMIRGALIYEVA Aliya X X

148 BAKHITKEREYEVA Kadisha X X

149 ZHALMUKHAN Guldana X X

Final B 5 JPN - Japan 3 1 4:08.732

73 KIKUCHI Moemi X

127 WATANABE Aoi X

128 TAKAHASHI Hana X

129 KANAI Rika X

Semifinals 6 CHN - China PEN

55 ZHANG Chutong X

120 WANG Xinran X

121 JIA Huiling X

122 GONG Li X

LEGEND

FA Final A FB Final B PEN Penalty

SF Semifinals



Print Date: Fri 11 Nov 2022    Print Time: 19:45

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 3000 m Relay_Semifinals 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

RESULTS

Women 3000 m Relay - Semifinals

World Record 4:02.809 Netherlands (NED) 23 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

52 SF1 1 KOR - Korea 4:09.985 QA

1 CHOI Minjeong

8 SHIM Suk Hee

133 LEE Soyoun

134 KIM Gilli

2 KAZ - Kazakhstan 4:16.386 QA

88 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina

111 AMIRGALIYEVA Aliya

148 BAKHITKEREYEVA Kadisha

149 ZHALMUKHAN Guldana

CHN - China PEN

55 ZHANG Chutong

120 WANG Xinran

121 JIA Huiling

122 GONG Li

53 SF2 1 CAN - Canada 4:07.143 QA

5 SARAULT Courtney

116 STEENGE Renee Marie

117 GAGNON Claudia

118 BACHAND Ann-Sophie

2 USA - United States 4:07.296 QA

38 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen

54 STODDARD Corinne

83 LETAI Julie

139 LUTE Kamryn

3 JPN - Japan 4:08.732 QB

73 KIKUCHI Moemi

127 WATANABE Aoi

128 TAKAHASHI Hana

129 KANAI Rika

NOTE
The first and second placed teams from each race qualify for Final A, the third and fourth placed teams from each race qualify for Final B.

LEGEND

PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B

Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Women 3000 m Relay - Final B

World Record 4:02.809 Netherlands (NED) 23 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

58 Final B 1 JPN - Japan No time

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Sat 12 Nov 2022    Print Time: 19:17

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 3000 m Relay_Final A 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2023

RESULTS

Women 3000 m Relay - Final A

World Record 4:02.809 Netherlands (NED) 23 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

80 Final A 1 KOR - Korea 4:04.767

1 CHOI Minjeong

8 SHIM Suk Hee

133 LEE Soyoun

134 KIM Gilli

2 CAN - Canada 4:05.049

5 SARAULT Courtney

116 STEENGE Renee Marie

117 GAGNON Claudia

118 BACHAND Ann-Sophie

3 USA - United States 4:06.964

34 LEE Eunice

38 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen

54 STODDARD Corinne

83 LETAI Julie

4 KAZ - Kazakhstan 4:14.265

88 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina

111 AMIRGALIYEVA Aliya

148 BAKHITKEREYEVA Kadisha

149 ZHALMUKHAN Guldana

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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TIME ANALYSIS

Women 3000 m Relay

Rank
Distance

Classification
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 Korea KOR 4:04.767 Final A

2 2 Canada CAN 4:05.049 Final A

3 3 United States USA 4:06.964 Final A

4 5 Japan JPN 4:08.732 Semifinals

5 4 Kazakhstan KAZ 4:14.265 Final A
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Women 3000 m Relay

Medal ISU Member Name

GOLD KOR - Korea CHOI Minjeong
KIM Gilli
LEE Soyoun
SHIM Suk Hee

SILVER CAN - Canada BACHAND Ann-Sophie
GAGNON Claudia
SARAULT Courtney
STEENGE Renee Marie

BRONZE USA - United States LEE Eunice
LETAI Julie
LUTE Kamryn
SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen
STODDARD Corinne

Competitors Steward

Signature:

Name:
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 5000 m Relay

World Record 6:28.625 Hungary (HUN) 4 NOV 2018 Calgary (CAN)

Round Results
Group Rank Team

SF FA
Best
Time

Final A 1 CHN - China 2 1 6:54.766

146 ZHONG Yuchen X X

147 SONG Jiahua X X

149 LI Kun X X

152 LIU Guanyi X X

2 JPN - Japan 2 2 6:54.058

62 YOSHINAGA Kazuki X X

158 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi X X

159 IWASA Dan X X

160 HAYASHI Kosei X X

3 KOR - Korea 1 3 7:07.772

3 LEE June Seo X X

163 LIM Yong Jin X

164 LEE Donghyun X X

166 HONG Kyung Hwan X

167 PARK Ji Won X X

4 CAN - Canada 1 PEN 6:53.909

2 DION Pascal X X

12 DUBOIS Steven X X

69 LAOUN Maxime X X

137 DANDJINOU William X X

Final B 5 KAZ - Kazakhstan 3 1 6:55.373

97 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid X X

196 ABULKATIMOV Alisher X X

197 KLIMENKO Valeriy X X

198 NASSEN Aibek X

200 ZHANNISOV Sanzhar X

6 USA - United States 3 2 7:11.372

28 KWON Seung-Min X X

85 HEO Andrew X

132 de CLEMENTE Clayton X

183 PARK Wesley X X

185 HOWARD Marcus X X

7 TPE - Chinese Taipei 4 3 7:20.431

114 LIN Chun-Chieh X X

117 SU Jun-Peng X X

180 TSAI Chia-Wei X X

181 CHANG Yu-Chuan X X

8 AUS - Australia YC

21 COREY Brendan X

39 WAREHAM Lucas X

101 BLUNDEN Keanu X

194 YOO Ihan X

LEGEND

FA Final A PEN Penalty SF Semifinals

YC Yellow Card Final B Final B
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RESULTS

Men 5000 m Relay - Semifinals

World Record 6:28.625 Hungary (HUN) 4 NOV 2018 Calgary (CAN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

54 SF1 1 KOR - Korea 7:07.772 QA

3 LEE June Seo

164 LEE Donghyun

166 HONG Kyung Hwan

167 PARK Ji Won

2 CHN - China 7:08.123 QA

146 ZHONG Yuchen

147 SONG Jiahua

149 LI Kun

152 LIU Guanyi

3 USA - United States 7:11.372 QB

28 KWON Seung-Min

85 HEO Andrew

183 PARK Wesley

185 HOWARD Marcus

4 TPE - Chinese Taipei 7:25.061 QB

114 LIN Chun-Chieh

117 SU Jun-Peng

180 TSAI Chia-Wei

181 CHANG Yu-Chuan

55 SF2 1 CAN - Canada 6:53.909 QA

2 DION Pascal

12 DUBOIS Steven

69 LAOUN Maxime

137 DANDJINOU William

2 JPN - Japan 6:54.058 QA

62 YOSHINAGA Kazuki

158 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi

159 IWASA Dan

160 HAYASHI Kosei

3 KAZ - Kazakhstan 6:55.373 QB

97 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid

196 ABULKATIMOV Alisher

197 KLIMENKO Valeriy

200 ZHANNISOV Sanzhar

AUS - Australia YC

21 COREY Brendan

39 WAREHAM Lucas

101 BLUNDEN Keanu

194 YOO Ihan

NOTE
The first and second placed teams from each race qualify for Final A, the third and fourth placed teams from each race qualify for Final B.

LEGEND

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code

YC Yellow Card
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RESULTS

Men 5000 m Relay - Final B

World Record 6:28.625 Hungary (HUN) 4 NOV 2018 Calgary (CAN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

59 Final B 1 KAZ - Kazakhstan 7:11.113

97 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid

196 ABULKATIMOV Alisher

197 KLIMENKO Valeriy

198 NASSEN Aibek

2 USA - United States 7:13.289

28 KWON Seung-Min

132 de CLEMENTE Clayton

183 PARK Wesley

185 HOWARD Marcus

3 TPE - Chinese Taipei 7:20.431

114 LIN Chun-Chieh

117 SU Jun-Peng

180 TSAI Chia-Wei

181 CHANG Yu-Chuan

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 5000 m Relay - Final A

World Record 6:28.625 Hungary (HUN) 4 NOV 2018 Calgary (CAN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

81 Final A 1 CHN - China 6:54.766

146 ZHONG Yuchen

147 SONG Jiahua

149 LI Kun

152 LIU Guanyi

2 JPN - Japan 6:56.071

62 YOSHINAGA Kazuki

158 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi

159 IWASA Dan

160 HAYASHI Kosei

3 KOR - Korea 7:12.956

3 LEE June Seo

163 LIM Yong Jin

164 LEE Donghyun

167 PARK Ji Won

CAN - Canada PEN

2 DION Pascal

12 DUBOIS Steven

69 LAOUN Maxime

137 DANDJINOU William

LEGEND

PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code
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TIME ANALYSIS

Men 5000 m Relay

Rank
Distance

Classification
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 4 Canada CAN 6:53.909 Semifinals

2 2 Japan JPN 6:54.058 Semifinals

3 1 China CHN 6:54.766 Final A

4 5 Kazakhstan KAZ 6:55.373 Semifinals

5 3 Korea KOR 7:07.772 Semifinals

6 6 United States USA 7:11.372 Semifinals

7 7 Chinese Taipei TPE 7:20.431 Final B
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MEDALLISTS

Men 5000 m Relay

Medal ISU Member Name

GOLD CHN - China LI Kun
LIU Guanyi
SONG Jiahua
ZHONG Yuchen

SILVER JPN - Japan HAYASHI Kosei
IWASA Dan
SHIGEHIRO Kiichi
YOSHINAGA Kazuki

BRONZE KOR - Korea HONG Kyung Hwan
LEE Donghyun
LEE June Seo
LIM Yong Jin
PARK Ji Won

Competitors Steward

Signature:

Name:
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